PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6699596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BO CHEN	04/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHANTOU P&C PLASTIC PRODUCTS COMPANY LIMITED	
Street Address:	1/F AND 2/F, 2ND BUILDING, YINGBIN SOUTH ROAD PARK	
Internal Address:	WAISHA TOWN, LONGHU DISTRICT	
City:	SHANTOU, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	515041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29771404
Application Number:	29753164
Application Number:	29753174
Application Number:	29753185
Application Number:	29753197
Application Number:	29753202
Application Number:	29753208
Application Number:	29753213
Application Number:	29753217
Application Number:	29753226
Application Number:	29753234
Application Number:	29753241
Application Number:	29753243
Application Number:	29753250
Application Number:	29771400
Application Number:	29771402
Application Number:	29771403
Application Number:	29781036

PATENT REEL: 056179 FRAME: 0226

506652785

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-600-6123

Email: uspto@minderlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MINDER LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 410 E SANTA CLARA STREET UNIT #626

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20200921G	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLY WONG	
SIGNATURE:	/Willy Wong/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20200921G-Assignment20210428b#page1.tif source=20200921G-Assignment20210428b#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056179 FRAME: 0227

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Whereas, Bo Chen (the "Assignor") an individual, and having a place of residence at Shantou. China, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, and to

```
US Patent Application No. 29753164, filed September 30, 2020;
US Patent Application No. 29753174, filed September 30, 2020;
US Patent Application No. 29753185, filed September 30, 2020;
US Patent Application No. 29753197, filed September 30, 2020;
US Patent Application No. 29753202, filed September 30, 2020;
US Patent Application No. 29753208, filed September 30, 2020;
US Patent Application No. 29753213, filed September 30, 2020;
US Patent Application No. 29753217, filed September 30, 2020;
US Patent Application No. 29753226, filed September 30, 2020;
US Patent Application No. 29753234, filed September 30, 2020;
US Patent Application No. 29753241, filed September 30, 2020;
US Patent Application No. 29753243, filed September 30, 2020;
US Patent Application No. 29753250, filed September 30, 2020;
US Patent Application No. 29771400, filed February 23, 2021;
US Patent Application No. 29771402, filed February 23, 2021;
US Patent Application No. 29771403, filed February 23, 2021;
US Patent Application No. 29771404, filed February 23, 2021;
US Patent Application No. 29781036, filed April 28, 2021;
```

and of the inventions therein described; and

Whereas, Shantou P&C Plastic Products Company Limited, (the "Company") a company organized and existing under the laws of Shantou, Guangdong Province, China, and having a place of business at 1/F and 2/F, 2 nd building at Yingbin South Road Industrial Park, Waisha Town, Longhu District, Shantou, Guangdong, China, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under such patent applications, and such inventions;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 to Assignor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions, including the right to sue for past infringement, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which have already been and which may hereafter be filed for the inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the patent under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and

Assignor Hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the PATENT

United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents to issue the same to Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

Assignor Hereby covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

Assignor Hereby further covenants and agrees that Assignor will communicate to Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any material facts known to Assignor respecting the inventions, and generally do everything possible to aid Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions in all countries.

IN WITNESS AND IN TESTIMONY WHERBOF, I, hereunto set my hand and seal this 29th of April, 2021.

Assignor

Shantou P&C Plastic Products Company Limited

Bo Chen

Director

RECORDED: 05/08/2021

Ž